
School of Planning and Architecture, Bhopal 
 
No.: SPAB/2015-16/Stores & Purchase           Dated: 13.01.2016 

OPEN TENDER 

Single bid sealed tenders are invited for procurement of Civil (plumbing & carpentry related 

maintenance items) & Electrical (electrical tools, electrical items & consumable materials) items 

from the reputed registered firms/ manufacturers/ authorized dealers.  Detailed specifications of the 

items, terms & conditions, etc are given below:- 

1. Cost of tender paper of Rs. 500/- (Rupees five hundred) only (non-refundable) to be deposited in 

the favour of Director, SPA, Bhopal, by means of Demand draft.  Non submission of the cost of 

tender paper shall lead to non-consideration of the tender. 

2. All tenders should be sent by speed post.  Tenders to be hand delivered should be put in the 

tender box, kept in the Stores & Purchase Section of the SPA, Bhopal not later than 14.30 hrs of 

27.01.2016.  Tenders received after the due date and time shall not be considered under any 

circumstances.  Tenders will be opened on 15:00 hrs of 27.01.2016 in the conference room of 

SPA, Bhopal.  Interested person/ representative may attend the procedure.   

3. The tenderers shall have to deposit Rs. 7,000/- (Rupees seven thousand) only in the form of 

Demand Draft drawn in favour of Director, SPA, Bhopal as a bid security/ EMD, along with the 

quotation.  Non-submission of the Bid Security with quotation shall make the quotation/ bid 

liable to be rejected. 

4. The rates quoted should be up to SPA, Bhopal (as per the details) for the mentioned items.  The 

rates must be valid for at least for 01 (one) year from the date of quotation. 

5. Price quoted must be given per unit and must be all inclusive, including packing, forwarding, 

delivery charges, taxes, VAT etc., as may be applicable. 

6. The items quoted should be ISI marked and branded.  Brand name must be specified in the 

quotation.  

7. Payment shall be made on actual delivery in good condition. 

8. The bidders should mandatory provide their full bank details, PAN Card No., IFS code no., TIN 

No., and TDS so as to  ensure e-payment to them directly on satisfactory completion of supply. 

9. The evaluation would be done for all the items put together head wise/ schedule wise.  Such as 

separate total of electrical items, separate total of plumbing (maintenance items) & separate 

total of carpentry (maintenance) items & accordingly lower bidder. 

10. There is no mandatory to any bidder to participate in all quotes or full schedule.  The tenderer 

can be quoted partially of any one of schedule/ or more schedule/ head.    

To be contd... 

 

 



- 2 -  

11. The guarantee/ warrantee should be from the date of supply.  All guarantee/ warranty services 

should be attended within a maximum limit of 15 days, failing which, proportionate deductions 

from the security deposit may be made at the discretion of the Institute. 

12. The Director, SPA, Bhopal reserves the right to reject any tender in part of full, without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

13. The bidders should mandatory sign & seal of the firm on every quoted page.   

14. In case of further enquiry may please contact Asst. Engineer -cum- Project Officer, IWD Dept., 

SPA, Bhopal on 9685092821 or vISIt Institute Works Department during working hours between 

9:30 am to 5:00 pm. 

15. Other terms & conditions, as may be decided by the Competent Authority from time to time, 

depending upon the condition & requirement of the supply.  The intimation in this regard, shall 

be provided well in advance & bidder/ supplier shall be bound by the said terms & conditions. 

To be contd... (List of items in page no. 3 to 8) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SCHEDULE - 'A' 

Carpentry (Maintenance) items 

s.no. Item 
 Qty  
Req.  

Brand of  
quoted 

item 

Rate per unit  
(inc. all 
taxes) 

Amount  
(incl. all taxes) 

1 s.s. door stopper 100       

2 cupboard lock 50       

3 drawer lock 50       

4 drawer channel 12'' 15       

5 drawer channel 16'' 15       

6 drawer chnnel 14'' 15       

7 mirror 450 mm*600 mm 60       

8 aluminium handle 150 mm 25       

9 s.s.handle 150 mm 25       

10 aluminium door lock  25       

11 s.s.towerbolt 150 mm 50       

12 s.s. eldrop 30       

13 mochi keel 1 kg       

14 bombay nail 1 kg       

15 hammer drill 1       

16 drill bit set  2       

17 curtain bracket set 10       

18 2.5'' nail 1 kg       

19 S.S.drawer handle 75 mm 15       

20 aluminium hinges 100 mm 20       

21 fevicol 2 kg       

22 s.s.nut with bolt 50 mm 2 packet       

23 s.s.towerbolt 200 mm 30       

24 door closer  12       

25 pvc sleeves 50 mm 10 packet       

26 pvc sleeves 25 mm 10 packet       

27 screw 15 mm 2 packet       

28 screw 20 mm 2 packet       

29 cutter machine blades 4       

        TOTAL   

Please note:  All quoted items must be ISI marked and branded 
 



SCHEDULE - 'B' 

Plumbing (Maintenance) items 

s.no
. Item  Qty Req.  

Brand of  
quoted 

item 
Rate per unit  
(inc. all taxes) 

Amount  
(incl. all taxes) 

1 bib cock 20       

2 shawer 20       

3 Bone china urinal partition 5       

5 Bib cock spandal 40       

6 concealed shawer stop cock 20       

7 pvc connection pipe 30       

8 cpvc 25 mm socket 20       

9 cpvc 25 mm tank nipple 10       

10 c.p.nipple 15 mm 20       

11 c.p.nipple 20 mm 20       

12 wc bracket pvc 2 packet       

13 wc lid with cover 10       

14 hex nipple 15 mm G.I. 10       

15 Cpvc solvent 500 g       

16 pvc solvent 500 g       

17 monkey plier  2       

18 waste jali( grating) 20       

19 urinal spandal 25       

20 cpvc valve 25 mm  10       

21 cpvc foot valve 25 mm with set 10       

22 cpvc 25 mm T 10       

23 pvc waste pipe 50       

24 angle valve 20       

25 c.p.nipple 25 mm 25       

26 c.p.nipple 50 mm 50       

27 cpvc brass elbow 20 mm 20       

28 cpvc elbow 25 mm 20       

29 cpvc pipe 20 mm 5       

30 cpvc pipe 15 mm 2       

31 teflon tape  50       

32 birla white  5 kg       

33 hole tight  500 g       

34 piller cock 10       

35 choke clear liquid  5       

36 G.i.union 50 mm 5       

37 water meter  5       

        TOTAL   

Please note:  All quoted items must be ISI marked and branded 
 

 

 



SCHEDULE - 'C' 

S. 
No. 

Description  of Tools Materials   
Uni

t 

Qty. 
Req

.  

Brand 
of 

quoted 
item  

Rate per  
unit (Incl. 
all taxes) 

Amt.  
(incl. all 
taxes) 

1 Earth Tester  Digital Meter ISI make  Nos 1       

2 Tougtester ISI make  Nos 2   
    

3 Screw Driver 1 feet long size make ISI only Nos 6   
    

4 
Screw Driver  1/2 feet long size make ISI 
only 

SET 6   
    

5 

Hydraulic Crimping size -1280 × 853 TP-300 
& TP-300H Hydraulic Crimping 
Tools(400mm) make Taparia or ISI Make 
only  

SET 1   

    

6 Players Big size make ISI only Nos 6   
    

7 Wire cutter big size make ISI only Nos 6       

8 Wire cutter big size make ISI only SET 6   
    

9 Knife for wire cutting make ISI only Nos 6   
    

10 Long Nose Pliers  Nos 6       

11 Tourch with battery Nos 3   
    

12 Mini Hexa Frame ½ feet long                      Nos 3   
    

13 Hexa Frame1 feet long                      Nos 3   
    

14 Measurement Tape 3 meter long              Nos 3   
    

15 Earth Test Meter digital ISI Make only Nos 4   
    

16 
Hammer taparia 500 gram 

Nos 4   
    

17 
Tester 

Nos 5   
    

        TOTAL   

Please note:  All quoted items must be ISI marked and branded 

 

 

 



SCHEDULE - 'D' 

S. 
No. 

Description of consumable Materials Unit 
Qty. 
Req. 

Brand 
of 

quoted 
item  

Rate per 
unit  

(Incl. all 
taxes) 

Amt.  
(incl. all 
taxes) 

1 Mini Hexa Blade ½ feet long  high speed 
(100 Nos blade)  Box 10   

    

2 Hexa Blade 1 feet long  high speed (100 Nos 
Blade) Box 10   

    

3 GI Hardwares M12X50MM Nut,  Bolt with 
washers      KG 1   

    

4 Aluminum Lugs size 300 sqmm straight 
hollow type Nos 10   

    

5 Aluminum Lugs size 240 sqmm straight 
hollow type Nos 10   

    

6 Aluminum Lugs size 150 sqmm straight 
hollow type Nos 10   

    

7 Aluminum Lugs size 70 sqmm straight 
hollow type Nos 10   

    

8 Aluminum Lugs size 50 sqmm straight 
hollow type Nos 10   

    

9 Aluminum Lugs size 35 sqmm straight 
hollow type Nos 10   

    

10 
PVC Tape (R,Y,B & BLACK) Set 100   

    

11 Tape kachha Roll 5       

12 
Iren Screw 25x6mm (1000 pcs Pkg) pkg 5   

    

13 Iren Screw 35x6mm (500 pcs Pkg) pkg 5       

14 
Iren Screw 50x6mm  (500 pcs Pkg) Pkg 5   

    

15 
Iren Screw 60x6mm  (250 nos Pkg) Pkg 6   

    

16 PVC Gutti 35mm Pkg 10       

17 China Kill  Pkg 10       

        TOTAL   

Please note: All quoted items must be ISI marked and branded 
 

 

 



SCHEDULE - 'E' 

S. 
No. 

Description of electrical items  Unit 
Qty. 
Req. 

Brand 
of 

quoted 
item  

Rate 
per 
unit  
(Incl. 

all 
taxes) 

Amt.  
(incl. all 
taxes) 

1 

1.5 sq. mm ISI marked, FR PVC insulated, 
Single core Multistrand copper conductor 
cable 

Meter 200   

    

2 

2.5 sq. mm ISI marked, FR PVC insulated, 
Single core Multistrand copper conductor 
cable 

Meter 200   

    

3 

4 sq. mm ISI marked, FR PVC insulated, 
Single core Multistrand copper conductor 
cable 

Meter 200   

    

4 
Modular PVC box for 2 module ISI marked 
only 

each 10   

    

5 
Modular PVC box for 4 module ISI marked 
only 

each 10   

    

6 
Modular PVC box for 6 module ISI marked 
only 

each 10   

    

7 
Modular PVC box for 8 module ISI marked 
only 

each 10   

    

8 
Modular PVC box for 12 module ISI 
marked only 

each 10   

    

10 
Chock electronic ballast EBR136-D/RD 
Lamp 1x36 W T8 230 Volt make Cropton 
Greaves 

each 40   

    

11 
Chock electronic ballast EB S29 Lamp 
2X9x11/13 W CFL (2-pin CFL) Make CG 

each 20   

    

12 
Chock electronic ballast BJHF 113 CFL, 
Lamp- CFL  4 Pin/2Pin 230 Volt (2-pin CFL) 
Make Bajaj 

each 20   

    

13 
Chock electronic ballast C  983 X/14 CFL, 
Lamp- CFL  7 /9/11 W 230 Volt (2CFL) 
Make Phillips 

each 20   

    

14 Tube Light Side Holder simple Nos 20   

    

15 Electronic side Holder for Tube Light Nos 20   

    



16 Starter Tube Light simple Nos 20   

    

17 3- Pin Top ISI Make 15/16 Amp Nos 20   

    

18 3- Pin Top ISI Make 5/6 Amp Nos 20   

    

19 
S.P. 5/6 amps, one way modular switch, ISI 
marked 

Nos 30   

    

20 
3 Pin 5/6 amps, modular socket outlet, ISI 
marked 

Nos 30   

    

21 
S.P. 15/16 amps, one way modular switch, 
ISI marked 

Nos 30   

    

22 
6 Pin 15/16 amps, modular socket outlet, 
ISI marked 

Nos 30   

    

23 
Modular base and cover plate with cover 
plate for 2 Module ISI Only 

each 20   

    

24 
Modular base and cover plate with cover 
plate for 4 Module ISI Only 

each 15   

    

25 
Modular base and cover plate with cover 
plate for 6 Module ISI Only 

each 15   

    

26 
Modular base and cover plate with cover 
plate for 8 Module ISI Only 

each 15   

    

27 
Modular base and cover plate with cover 
plate for 12 Module ISI Only 

each 15   

    

        

TOTAL 

  

Please note:  All quoted items must be ISI marked and branded 

 

 

 

 


